                   LND5201
                     1 A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
2.5 V, 1 A Regulator
DATA SHEET
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
• Adjustable or fixed Output
• Output Current of  1A
• Low Dropout, 700mV at 1A Output

Vpower
Vcontrol
7
13
V
TJ Operating Junction Temperature range
Control Section
Power Transistor
0 to 125
0 to 150
ºC
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 to 150 ºC
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) 300 ºC
DEVICE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LND5201 Adj.
LND5201-1.5 1.5V
LND5201-2.5 2.5V
LND5201-2.85 2.85V
LND5201-3.0 3.0V
LND5201-3.3 3.3V
LND5201-3.5 3.5V
LND5201-5.0 5.0V
Note 1: Other fixed versions are available Vout =1.5v to 5.0V
Absolute Maximum Rating
Device Selection Guide  (note 1)